(iv) the transaction costs incurred for the purchase or acquisition of Shares pursuant to

the Share Buyback Mandate are assumed to be insignificant and have been ignored

for the purpose of computing the financial effects,

the financial effects of the purchase or acquisition of 48,921,191 Shares by the Company

pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate:

(1) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and/or capital and held as treasury

shares; and

(2) by way of purchases made entirely out of profits and/or capital and cancelled,

on the audited financial statements of the Group and the Company for FY2015 pursuant

to the Share Buyback Mandate are set out on pages 16 to 19 of this Circular.

15

(1) Purchases made entirely out of profits and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before
Share

buyback

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

buyback

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase

As at 31 December 2015 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462

Other reserves (4,825) (4,825) (4,825) – – –

Retained earnings 5,362 5,362 5,362 1,406 1,406 1,406

Treasury share reserve – (13,664) (15,616) – (13,664) (15,616)

Equity attributable to owners
of the parent 51,999 38,335 36,383 52,868 39,204 37,252

NTA(1) 26,837 13,173 11,221 52,860 39,196 37,244

Cash and cash equivalents 24,924 11,260 9,308 16,073 2,409 457

Current assets 27,918 14,254 12,302 18,681 5,017 3,065

Current liabilities 3,877 3,877 3,877 344 344 344

Working capital 24,041 10,377 8,425 18,337 4,673 2,721

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Profit for the financial year
attributable to owners of the
parent 2,760 2,760 2,760 841 841 841

Number of issued Shares
(’000) 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212

Number of issued Shares, net
of treasury shares (’000) 489,212 440,291 440,291 489,212 440,291 440,291

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (Singapore
cents)(2) 5.49 2.99 2.55 10.81 8.90 8.46

EPS (Singapore cents)(3) 0.56 0.63 0.63 0.17 0.19 0.19

Current ratio (times)(4) 7.20 3.68 3.17 54.31 14.59 8.91

Gearing ratio (times) – – – – – –

Return on equity (%)(5) 5.31 7.20 7.59 1.59 2.15 2.26

Notes:

(1) NTA refers to total nets assets less intangible assets.

(2) NTA per Share is calculated based on NTA and 489,211,919 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net

of treasury shares.

(3) EPS is calculated based on 489,211,919 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net of treasury shares.

(4) Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

(5) Return on equity equals profit for the financial year attributable to owners of the parent divided by equity attributable

to the owners of the parent.

16

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

Before
Share

buyback

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

buyback

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase

After
Share

buyback
assuming

Off-
Market

Purchase

As at 31 December 2015 (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

Share capital 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462 51,462

Treasury share reserve – (13,664) (15,616) – (13,664) (15,616)

Net share capital 51,462 37,798 35,846 51,462 37,798 35,846

Other reserves (4,825) (4,825) (4,825) – – –

Retained earnings 5,362 5,362 5,362 1,406 1,406 1,406

Equity attributable to owners
of the parent 51,999 38,335 36,383 52,868 39,204 37,252

NTA(1) 26,837 13,173 11,221 52,860 39,196 37,244

Cash and cash equivalents 24,924 11,260 9,308 16,073 2,409 457

Current assets 27,918 14,254 12,302 18,681 5,017 3,065

Current liabilities 3,877 3,877 3,877 344 344 344

Working capital 24,041 10,377 8,425 18,337 4,673 2,721

Total borrowings – – – – – –

Profit for the financial year
attributable to owners of the
parent 2,760 2,760 2,760 841 841 841

Number of issued Shares
(’000) 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212 489,212

Number of issued Shares, net
of treasury shares (’000) 489,212 440,291 440,291 489,212 440,291 440,291

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (Singapore
cents)(2) 5.49 2.99 2.55 10.81 8.90 8.46

EPS (Singapore cents)(3) 0.56 0.63 0.63 0.17 0.19 0.19

Current ratio (times)(4) 7.20 3.68 3.17 54.31 14.59 8.91

Gearing ratio (times) – – – – – –

Return on equity (%)(5) 5.31 7.20 7.59 1.59 2.15 2.26

Notes:

(1) NTA refers to total nets assets less intangible assets.

(2) NTA per Share is calculated based on NTA and 489,211,919 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date net

of treasury shares.